Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONTROL	AGGIONO THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duarte & Smith Enterprises, Inc.		03/03/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IN-N-Out Burgers	
Street Address:	4199 Campus Drive	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1780587	IN & OUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)726-0893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-726-0892

Email: lexi@lauson.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Lauson

Address Line 1: 880 Apollo Street, Suite 301

Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Lauson, Attorney of Record
Signature:	/robert j. lauson/
Date:	03/13/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=IN_IN_OUT_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0116

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

This agreement involves Duarte & Adams No. 7, Inc. having offices in Burbank,

CA ("Duarte") and In-N-Out Burgers Corporation having offices in Irvine, CA ("In-N-

Out").

Whereas, Duarte licensed the IN & OUT registered trademark to Robert and

Michelle LaBella dba In & Out Paint & Body Centers of Placentia, CA (collectively

"LaBella") as confirmed by the written License Agreement executed on or about January

11, 2009, said license being freely assignable.

Whereas, In-N-Out purchased and acquired the IN & OUT registered mark and

associated goodwill from LaBella pursuant to a Purchase Agreement and Assignment

executed on or about March 3, 2009, with the understanding Duarte's rights under the

License Agreement would be transferred and conveyed to In-N-Out.

Now, therefore, the parties agree that Duarte does hereby transfer and convey

onto In-N-Out all rights, title and interest in and under said License Agreement with

LaBella, said assignment effective as of the date written below. In-N-Out shall be

entitled to step into the shoes of Duarte, and as owner of the registered IN & OUT mark

assume the role of the licensor to LaBella, for as long as said license shall remain in

force.

Duarte & Adams No. 7. Inc.

RECORDED: 03/13/2009

Dated: March / , 2009.

Carlos (Chuck) Duarte, President